FORM M5-3061-2%

H’Un’

2

da

| | 1‘

PRINTED 1H U.S.A.

Moke a note of Km.rr maotor TYPE NUMBER (Not
the Serial Number} thot appears eon the metal
nameplate attached *o motor blower housing.

Refer to pages illustroting parts and locate the
Master Part Humber by comparing your old part
with the fliustrations. Assemblies include all
part numbers bracketed in illustrations. Al
parts shown in assembly brockets on which part
numbers are given can be purchased separately,

After the Master Part Number has been identis
fied, refer to the following Parts Lists where
these Master Part Numbers are listed in numer
ical order,

The Master Part is used on all types of meotors
except those types listed under ""MNote’’,

TO FIND
THE GORREGCT NUMBER OF THE PART YOU HEED:
FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW.

4. 1f a

ORIGINAL

IG '

. SERVICE

Fnﬁjﬁ

lllustrated Parts List
MODELS

HUH _ !!UR”

NOTICE

FILE IN SECTION 2 OF YOUR ENGINE
SERVICE MANUAL.

REMOVE AND DESTROY PRESENT
MODEL ”U” PARTS LIST (Form MS$S-1747)
FROM SECTION 2 OF MANUAL,

“*“Note'’ appears below the Master Part
Number this means that this part is made dif-
terent from the Master Part for certain types
and if your type is fisted wnder ""Note’’, order
the part referred to,

Ef two or more parts are bracketed { } under
MNote'’, they are used to replace the master
part on the type numbers shawn.

If your Moter Type Mumber does not appear
after any port number |isted under "‘Mote'’,
order the Master Part Number.

When ordering parts «or writing for service infors
mation = always specify the MCDEL LETTER «
TYPE NUMBER «and SERIAL NUMBER of your

mator.”




Plate Ko, 17

T AJ0 - =

B -CISTON ASSY 51T

SATET- ficy, PTSTOM OB, STD A28 - mn: i
T - e . O : - -
HRE=olgr- = E.?E.?Ju PISTOM RINGE

AMD PIFTOMN P Lo WS

oGS 20w

ZO0AB0 PN RS P STON, ST
Frte]] mnﬁ.mm‘d

TR STATEn AvaY, HATD

L
BLaATHE Ao - FF

2934 PIPE-TLUEL

S LCELTIR
1y

L
05530 CLEAHER M y

11334
a%w

BIZG, T E9%7 PIPE
3 ChTad WasH

K BOZE G FUEL TAME, A4S Y

AO4 B4 CRACRET ASSY.

i
ISR

Jnz) Cmde (@) 92290,

EE 2l Sousad
PSS LEVER A4SEMBLY CONTROL
RS

3] SFIoE TLEEW

P o2 0s whiHED

] "f TIEB0 BURHIKG
47957 Foi R FI MR P WASH,

THRGTTLE MOUNTING

[GONTROL Ry5vrjcasT IRDA] REFLACEY BV 290566 |

Plate Ne. 18

o il 0 e B o " i . i s " 8" 1 e e ' 31 e B B8P R Y

o]

T;._g

e

|

f,

G R
&

I
tl e

§

FLATE- %097

15 d

*@:@@}\
Qlan8 23073

Q9399 STARYER A35Y, HANT LEV.ER.

2P| GASKET
G0F " THICH.

2715 GASKET
Fa][wi 1 [T R

LREST GREHET

e
CovaR

L

LET THIC, ‘ ; :

73911 BUSHING g

2252 - THEUST WASHE R- 065
2?":1-54'1'}‘ RUAT kS H Eﬁ—.ﬂ'.l'F'

i
'._1" A

ZXTHT BWISHLMG

& L GEAR REDUCTION PARTS

[CH9RR (AP g
2570 IS AT
NIGY LCRIW |
HYyO7OL WkiHED
TEEED WA LHZR
RO AR TUIRE
2505 BLANE GiVERMDR

2 T

: E&%Eg?-mﬁ THICH
q??ﬁﬂ%- 3 “"-\\ -
= e LS
Cle
,E_"'"Tg:'é'fbﬁ By aTE MBS E T

SoaaTy MG NETD ASSTMELY

L AEREMBLY

)

IMT

GTeC Gy wtoal

23835 FLYWHEIEL |

L ECITAT TE

Bazambklas inciude oil pewis zhkowa iz broczets

2

e, B HY

L

AT



P

H‘U.H

PART PART PART
MO, DESCRIPTIOHN NO. DESCRIFTION NO. DESCRIPTION
21283 Ring—Pisten, Comp., Top— 26336 Spring—Meedie ¥alve 65978 Packing—Meedle Valve
Standard 26351 Crankshaft 66114 Washer—Cylinder bMounting
21310 Body—Breather Note: 26314 Crankshaft 46432 Washer—Speed Adiusier Refainer
21330 Elbow—=Air Cleaner Used on type Neos. 204052, &7307 Gasket—Magneto Plate—
21376 Ring—Fiston, Comp., Top— 204083, 204063, 20407%, 204082, LOL8’ thick
CL oo 0.5, 204083, 204087, 204093, 57527 Gasketi—Valve Cover
21377 Ring=Piston, Comp., Top— 26324 Crankshaft . &7597 . Gaskei—Magneto Plate—
Qoo 0, S, Used on type Mos., 204054, CO05 thigk
21378 Ring—Piston, Comp., Top— 204057, 204066, 204067, 204048, 67607 Gaskei—Magneio Flate-
0304 0. 5. 204070, 204078, 204088, 204097, L0097 thick
MAER [ ever=Hand Starter 204098, 204099, 68122 Plug—Cam Shaft
Wote: 21273 Lever—Hand Siarter 26352 Crankshatt 68537 Gasket—Gesgr Cover—. 0157 thick
ised an engines before Serial tsed on type Mos. 204055, __ 48957 Gaskei—Air Cleaner Mouniing
Mo, 13301 is replaced by No. 204056, 204071, 204072, 204095, &§9241 Tube—Control Casing
89600 Starter Assembly, 26378 Crankshaft 69345 Cap—0il Filler _
22082 Lock—Connecting Rod Screw Jsed on type Mos. 204064, 839115 Rod Assembly—Connecting
97182 Washer—Cluich Retaingr 204065, 204081, 204084, 204085, . 39127 Clutch Assembly—Startier
22206 Shield=Cylinder 2040859, 204090, Mote: 89377 Clutch Assy, —Starier
2218 Cover—Breather 26360 Wira—Conimnl—&5-1/2" long Used on type Mes. 208083,
22217 Shield--0il Spray Mate: If longer wire is needed, specify 204087,
22221 Cover—Valve lenath in inches; if shorter wire 89128 Pump Assembly—0il
22233 Plate—Spark Plug Shield Support is needed, order No. 26360 and 89196 DBlade Assembly—Goveinor
99935  Washer—Needle Valiye cut to required length, 89242 Ouilet Assembly—Fuel Tank
22238 Washer—Cylinder Mounting 24398 Link—Throttle Mote: 89528 Duilei Assy. —Fuel Tank
22243 ‘Wezsher—Cylinder Mounting 26478 Spring—Exhausy Valve lUsed on type MNos. 204078,
22247 Bushing—Cyiinder 27043 Gasket—Engine Base 204098,
99952 Washar—Thrust—, 065" Thick 27045 Gasket—Carburetor Mounting 85263 Cap—Fuel Tank
22312 Strep—~Fuel Pige 27062 GCasxet—Air Cleaner Mcuniing Mote: &9721 Can—Fugi Tank
22320 Brackei—=Fuel Tank 27108 Washer—5Starter Lever Used on type Mos, 204078,
Moate: 22307 BracketZFuel Tank 27110 Gasket—Gear Covar—, 0107 thick 204098,
Used on type Nos, 204054, 27111 Gasket—Gear Cover—, 003" thick 89244 Tank Assembiy—Fuel
204055, 204056, 204057, 204043, 27323 Gasket—Ereathier Body Wote: 89527 Tank Assemhbly—Fuel
204Che, 204087, 204068, 204070, 29667 Point Assembly—=Contact Used on type Nos. 204078,
204071, 204072, 204087, 204088, 29671 Armature—bagneto 204068,
204091, 204094, 204095, 204097, 29692 Plug=5Spark (with Gasket; 49274 Shaft Aszembly—Drive
204099 29808 Gasket—Spark Flug Hote: 8%:41 Shaft Assembly—[Drive
22321 Suncori=Fus! Tank 29835 Flywheel—Magnets Used on type Mos. 204073,
Mote: 22308 Clip—Fuel Tank 29881 Condenser 204071, 204072, 204098,
For type numbers see “*Note? 79878 Rope—Starter ‘39280 Cyiinder .
under Master Fart No. 22320, 38852 Washer=Armature and Coatact Mote: 89393 Cylinder
22353 Washer—-Valve Cover Sracket Used on type hos. 204034,
27363 Wasner—Control Lever 46133 Spring—Spark Plug Snield 204065, 204084+, 204087, 2040604,
29384 Washer—1 krusi—. 075 Thick $1703 Cear—Cam 204067, 204068, 204070, 204071,
22725 Wiasher—Control Lever £1756 Ring—Fiston, Comp., Center— 204072, 204078, 204088, 204053,
22824 Wasner—Spacer Siandard 204097, 204098, 204095,
22889 Housing—EBiower &§1757 Ring-Piston, Oil-5tandard 89465 Cylinder
22983 ‘Washer—Cylinder Head 61760 Key—Flywhesl Used on type Mos, 204073,
23062 Sushing-Intermediate Cear 61748 Ring—Piston, Camp., Certer— 204074,
23068 MNut-Speed Adjusting L0107 QL 5. : 89283 Pistan Assembly--. G108 C. 5.
230689 Screw—Speed Adjusting 41769 Ring—Fiston, Comp., Center— 49285 Piston Assembly—. 0207 (5.
23075 Spacer—Foot Pedal Sepport L0207 0.5 89287 Plision Assembly—, 03077 C.E,
077 Finion--Starter 1770 Einu—Fiston, Comp., Cenier— ROZEC Pision Assembly--Siandard
23104 Spacer—Eoot Pedal Support 0207 0,5, 89248 Gear—iniermediate
22904 Fetziner—vValve Spring 81771 Ring—Pisten, Oil—. 0107 0.5, Mote: B¥442 Sear—Intermedizts
93357 Din—Valve Suring Retainer 61772 Ring=Fiston, Oii—. 3207 0. 5. Used on type hos. 04070,
2834 Siud—Air Cleaner 1773 Ring—Pision, 01— 03077 0. 5. 204071, 204072, 204095,
2393884 Valve--Iniake 81947 Housing-Starter Cluich 89307  Walve-0il Raiun
93588 Piniop—Siarier 82838 Cup—Starter Beturn Soring 89318 Pipe—Anr=-14" wwae
73431 Mut—Meedle Valve $2538 Wash=r—Cluich Retainer Mote: B9425 Fipe-Air—5-172" lenc
23437 Seate-tiesdie Valve 82577 Washer~Flywheel ! Usag o1 tvpe Mos. 204054,
sad9s Yalyp—Meadio Mote: 2903 Washer—Flywheel ,F 2040558 304056, 204057, 204003,
23442 Fin-Lowsal Used on enginegs with foot o : 204055, 204067, 2048063, 204070,
TrAAL  Skyd-—Malve Cover hand leyer starters ¢n magneio FGANTL . 204072, FOAGET, 2O&0RE,
7348Y  Cornectir—Fueel Fips AL =N 204001, 204074, 204065, 24097,
23571 Swivel~Contra! Lever £2641 Plate—ipeed Adjusiat 2045093
2IERN Ryshiny—Control Lever 42693 Fulley—Ropea Starter BS349 Carburoior Assamily
3553 Valya—rxlianst 62835 Cover—Dust 5383 Sector--Starier
23937  Eusking--Gesr Cover 62842 Spacer—Dust Cover 29383 EBzase-—-Zngineg
56021 Spring—Intaze Velye 2891 Wrench-Soark Flug and Filler Maote: BU252 Base
26025 Saring—Fadai Return Cap Jsed on type Nos, 204083,
25088 Lock—Fision Pin 8296& Switch—Ston 204065, 204068, 704073, 204088,
38032 Spring~Clutch Retainer £342%5 Locknut—Contra: Wire Casing 204098, 204059,
3E534  Link—Gevemnor Spring 43758 Key—3/18"" Souare 85402 Base—~Engine
2E052  Cesing—Contal Wire—63* long 3770 Bsll-=Clutch iUsed on type Nos. 2040464, _
Mate: 1§ ionaer casing is needed, 3771 Bushing—Startar Sector 204083, 204081, 20408%, 204090,
spacify lengin in inches, if 62785 Shafi-Cam 89407 Base--Tngine
shorter casing iz neaded, order 63788 Tagpei—valve Used on type Nos. 204058,
Mg, 26052 znd cut 1o required 63821 Wrench—5/16" Socket Head 204065, 204074, 204075, 204007
lenath. Set Screw 204082, 204093,
26152 Spring—Fedal and Lever Return 63965 Plunaer—2ii Pump 89408 Base—Engine
26157 Spring—T nrottle Adjusting 65294 Washer—Fuel Tank Qutigt Used on tyoe Mo, 204095,
26172 Spring—Pump Plunger 65704 Plunger—Contact Point 89409 Base—Enging
26267  Spring—-Contral Wire Raturn 65787 Gasket—Fuel Pine Connector sed on tyoe Mos, 204054,
26330 Spring—Ereather Ralainer 65794  Insuiator—Armature 204057, 204067, 204G70, 205087,
26334 Spring--Governot 55968 [Disc—Breather 04091, 204094, 204097,

-

3

g e - I



H’ulj

FART Ho FART PART
NO. DESCRIPTION N DESCRIPTION . NO. DESCRIPTION
89436 Base—Engine engines before Serial Na. 13301. Used on type No. 204066.
Used on type Nos. 204055, 90832 Lockwasher—1/4 x 3/32 x 5/64" 92324 Rivet—Tubular—1/8 x 7/32"
204056, 204071, 204072, 20847 RNut—Hex.-1/4-28 92646 Pin—Cotter=1/8 x 1-1/2%
89451 Base—Engine 20891 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. — 99272 Clutch Assembly—Starter
Used on fype No. 204084, 1/4-20x 1/2% 5 99288 Cable=Ignition
89460 Base—Engine 20916 Screw—Machine, Rd. Hd. - Mote: 99391 Cable—Ignition
Used on type No. 204073, 1/4-20 x 172 Used on type Nos. 204075,
Inctudes: 23534 Elhow—0il 1070 Lockwasher—Shakeproof No. 1208 20408%, 204090,
Filier 91084 Plug—=Pipe—3/8"" 99306 Pedal-Foot Starter
89691 Base—-Engine Note: 90878 Plug—Pipe—1/4%/ Mote: 895837 Pedal—Foot Starter
Used on type No. 204085. Used on engines eguipped with Used on type Naos. 204055,
Includes: 23598 Elbow-0i! bases which have 1/4% pipe ' 204071,
Filler ' tapped drain holes. 29307  Starter Assembiy—-Font
89385 Strap Assembly—Fuet Tank 91288 Nut—Hex. —5/16-24 . Note: B8%588 Starter Assembly—Foot
89434 Pipe—-Fuel—3/1&" x 14 long 91237 Lockwasher-1/4x3/32x3/64'" Used an type Nos. 204055,
Note: 89435 Pipe—Fue!l—6-1/2' long 91324 Washer—1/4'" Standard 204071,
Used on type Nos. 204054, Note: 68873 Washer 99317 Seal-0il
204055, 204056, 204057, 204083, sed on type No. 204063, 29320 Control Assembly—Throttle
204066, 204067, 204068, 204070, 21401 Screw—Machine, Fill. Hd. — 9933% Starter Assembly—Hand Lever
204071, 204072, 204087, 204088, 8-32 x 1/4** 99390 Shield—Spark Plug
204091, 204094, 204085, 204097, 21413 Pin—Cotter—1/8 x 1" 99630 Cleaner Assembly--Air
204099, 91419 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. — 99632 Tooth Assembly—Spring
89530 Pipe—Fuel— 1/4-20 x 5/B" 99762 Pedal—Foot Starter
316" x 251727 long 91539 Key—3/1&% Sguare 99764  Support Assembly—Foot Lever
Used on type No. 204078. 21541 Lcrew—Cap, Hex. Hd.— 99874 Adjuster—Speed
89631 Pipe--Fuel—3/18" x 14" 5ile-24 x 7/877 290414 Pulley—Drive=""\"* Belt=2" Dia.
iong 708 Nut—Fiywheel 290548 Breather Assembly
Used on type No. 204098, Mote: 91900 Nut—Flywheel 290568 Lever Assembly—Contral
89448 Starter Assembliy—Foot Used on engines with foot or (Stamped Steel}
89484 Bracket Assembly—Fue! Tank hand lever starters on magneto NMote: £3589 Lever Assembly—Control
Mete: 89590 Bracket Assy. —Fuel Tank side. {Cast Tran)
Used on type Nos. 204054, Q1711 Screw—Cylinder Mead {short) Used on type No. 204064,
204085, 204056, 204057, 204043, MN712 Screw—Cylinder Head {lona) 89583 Lever Assy. —Cantrol
204066, 204067, 204068, 204070, Mote: 91386 Screw—Cylinder Head (Cast [ron)
204071, 204072, 204087, 204088, Used an type Mo. 204087, Used an type Mo, 204091.
204091, 204004, 204095, 204087, 1442 Screw—Cylinder Head Includes: 92282 Screw—Machine,
204099, Lized on type Mo, 204063, - Rd. Hd.=10-24x1/2"
Includes: 22308 Tank Clip N741  Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. - 92289 Screw—Machineg,
0891 Screw—LCap, 3f8-24 % 1/2°f _ Rd. Hd. —10-24 x 7 /8!
Hex. Hd. ~ N753 Screw—Machine, Fill. Hd. -~ 290584 Base—Control Lever
. 1/4-20 x 1/2% 332 x 1% {Stamped Steel)
89589 Body—Carburetor N758 Screw—Set, Socket Head— Nete: 21441 Base—Control Lever
89600 Starter Assembly—Hand 5/16-24 x 1/2% (Cast Iron)
89611 Secior Assembiy—Starter 91198 Screw--Cap, Hex. Hd. -~ Used on type Mo, 204091,
Mote: 89363 Sector Assy. —Starter 5/16-24 x 1-3/4* 45631 Base—Control Lever
IIsed an engines with Hand Lever 21808 Lockwasher—7/16x5/32x1/8" (Cast Iron)
Starfers before Serial Mo, 13301. 21310 Elbow—Exhaust—45° Used onr type No. 204066,
B9613 Cover Acsembly-Gear Case Nate: 92i812 Elbow—Exhaust—9Q- 290642 Lever—Control
89660 Seal-Gil Used on type Nos. 204066, 290792 Flate—-Magneto
Used on engines after Serial 204073, 204074, Mote: 290869 Flate—Magneto
Mo, 10,000, 91811 Locknut—Mufiler Elbow Used on type MNos. 204077,
Note: 23495 Ring—0il Retainer 921821 Bolt and Nut 204081 .
Used on engines before Serial 21833 Stud—Dust Caver 290918 Lever Assembly—Control
No. 18,000, 1901 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. - 290979 Magneto Assembly
B9677 Bushinn—Cylinder or Magneto FA6-20x%x 1-172" Mote: 291195 Maagneto Assembly
Used on enaines after Serial 920467 Nut—-Wing Used on type Nos. 204075,
Moo 10, 000. 2085 Screw—Set, Socket Head— 204089, 204090.
Mate: 89340 Bushing—Cyl. or Magneto Eile-24 x 1/4* 291199 Magneto Assembly
Used on engines before Serial 92089 Screw—Machine, Fili. Hd. - Used on type Nos. 204077,
No. 10, 00C. 1/4-20 x 3/47* 204081.
89866  Muffier 9212% Nut—Hex.—1/4-25 Includes: 88155 Wire—Ground
Mote: B250& Muffier 92208 Screw—Connecting Rod 290980 Pin Assembly—PFiston—Standarg
Used on type No. 204058. 92211 Lockwasher—Shakeproof Mo. 1514 290981 Fin Assy. —~Piston—, 0054 0. 5.
99864 Muitier 92227 Lockwasher—Shakeproof Mo, 1120 291015 Heousing—Starter Clutch
Used on type No. 204066. 92228 Screw-Cap, Flat Hd. — Nete: 291016 Housing—Starter Clutch
9004% Screw—Machine, Rd. Hd. - 1/4-20 x 5/8" Used on fype Nos, 204063,
L0-24 % 373" 92232 Screw—Machine, Fill. Hd. — 204087,
90047 Screw—Machine, Rd. Hd.— 10-32 x 2-3/477 291220 Screen—Blower Housing
8-32 x 5/18" 92235 Screw—Cylinder Mounting Note: 291430 Screen—Blower Housing
90674 Screw—Machine, Rd. Hd. - 92236 Screw—Cylinder Mounting (Full Screen)
8-32 x 3/4"" 92285 Pin—Cotter—Ng. 18 x 1/4" Used on engines with no starter
90202 Screw—Machine, Fill. Hd. - 92287 Screw--Machine, Rd. Hd - an magneta side,
10-32 x 1./27 10-32 x 1/4% 291301 Gasket—Cylinder Head
90291 Nut-Sguare—10-24 x 3/8% 92290 Lockwasher—No.10x1/16x3/64" (1/16% thick)
20313 Nui—Hex. —8-32 92292 Nut—Hex. —3/58-24 Note: 67537 Gasket—Cylinder Head
Q0355 Mut—Hex, —10-32 Hote: 91208 Mui—Hex. —5/16-74 (17327 thick)
90366 Lockwasher—5/16x1/8x1/16" Used on Hand Lever Starter Used only with cast jron
90367 Lockwasher—No. 8x5/6a%1/32" engines before Serial Mo. 13301, cylinder heads.
Q0528 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. — 92305 Washer—Control Lever 291379 Head Assembly=Cylinder
1/4-28 x 3/4% {1/16" thick) _ Mate: 21456 Head—Cylinder
P0686 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. — Q2306 Screw-Cap, Hex. Hd. — Used an tyoe No. 204091,
2/8-24 x 17 1/4-28 x 5/8" 291381 Head Assy. =Cylinder
Note: %1541 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd.— ; Note: 90802 Screw—Cap, Hex. Hd. — ltzed on type Mos. 204075,

5f16-24 x 7/8"'
Used on Hand Lever Starter

1/4-20 % 1-1/2*
Q2278 Nut—Hex. =1 f4-20

A

204089, 204030.

J‘JF*H:.

~rasen



